Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 32,732 21,001 10,909 -

Financial liabilities (57,059) (36,122) - -

(24,327) (15,121) 10,909 -

Floating rate instruments

Financial assets - - 102,095 34,975

Financial liabilities (129,233) (152,832) (42,000) (22,000)

(129,233) (152,832) 60,095 12,975

FIAMMA HOLDINGS BERHAD 132

Notes to the financial statements

29.	F inancial instruments (continued)

29.6	 Market risk (continued)

29.6.2	Interest rate risk (continued)

	I nterest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a)	F air value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect
profit or loss.

(b)	C ash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

  	    Group   	    Company

2020 2019 2020 2019

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Floating rate instruments

100 bp increase (982) (1,162) 457 99

100 bp decrease 982 1,162 (457) (99)

ANNUAL REPORT 2020 133

Notes to the financial statements

29.	F inancial instruments (continued)

29.7	F air value information

	 The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short-term receivables and payables and short-term loans and
borrowings reasonably approximate their fair values due to the relatively short-term nature of these financial instruments.

The table below analyses other financial instruments at fair value.

  	    Fair value of financial instruments Carrying

Group Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total amount

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

2020

Financial assets

Financial instruments carried